to other general corporate purposes. It is therefore proposed to offer maximum 1,00,00,000 (One Crores

Warrants of `10/- each to the Promoter / Promoter Group of the Company on a preferential basis.

B. Proposal of the Promoters / Promoter Group of the Company to subscribe to the preferential issue:

The preferential issue of Warrants is being made to persons/entities belonging to the 'Promoter or Promoter

Group' of the Company viz Mr.Alok Jain Tijaria is Chairman & Managing Director and Promoter, Mr. Vikas Jain

Tijaria is the Executive Director and Promoter and Mr. Praveen Jain is the Executive Director Promoter, Mr.

Vineet Jain Tijaria is Whole Time Director and CFO and Promoter, Tijaira Polypipes Limited Promoter and Other

Promoter Group of the Company.

The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue would be as under:

 Pre-issue Shareholding Pattern as on 31
December 2017

Post-issue Shareholding after issue of

Equity Shares under proposed preferential

issue*

Category Total No. of
Shares

% of Total Capital of

Company Share the

Total Shares No. of

Share

% of Total Share

Capital of the

Company
Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group

Indian

 Alok Jain Tijaira 1596513 6.757 3346513 6.882

Vikas Jain Tijaira 1522425 6.444 3272425 6.730
Praveen Jain  1395246 5.905 3145246 6.468

Vineet Jain Tijaira 1295988 5.485 3045988 6.264

Anu Jain Tijaria 300 - 150300 0.309

Reema Jain  300 - 150300 0.309
Sonal Jain Tijaria 300 - 150300 0.309

Purnima Jain  300 - 300 0.001

Vardhman Jain Tijaria  0 - 200000 0.411

Arihant Jain Tijaira 0 - 50000 0.103
Ramesh Jain Tijaria 0 - 300000 0.617

Bodies Corporate -- -- -- --

TIJARIA VINYL PVT LTD 1310770 5.548 1310770 2.696

TIJARIA INDUSTRIES LTD 6504030 27.528 8504030 17.488

Sub Total

Foreign -- -- -- --

Total Promoters & Promoters
Group Shareholding (A)

13626172 57.673 23626172 48.587

Public
Shareholding

Institutions

Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0

Central govt./ State govt. 0 0 0 0

Qualified Institution Buyer 0 0 15000000 30.847

Non Institutions

Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

Individual (Public) 9037451 38.251 9037451 18.585

NBFC 8000 0.034 8000 0.016

NRIs/OCBs

Others 954956 4.042 954956 1.964

Total Public Shareholding (B) 10000407 42.327
25000407

51.413

GRAND TOTAL 23626579 100 48626579 100

*Assuming exercise by proposed allottees for conversion of all the Warrants.

C. The time within which the preferential allotment  shall be completed:

The Warrants shall be allotted within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the Resolution by

the Shareholders of the Company provided where the allotment is pending on account of any approval from

any regulatory authority / Central Government the allotment shall be completed by the Company within a

period of 15 days from the date of such approval.

D. Identity of the proposed allottees and percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held: